compliance with the Agency's instructions, which mitigated the nuisance caused. 

One (1) Prohibition Notice was issued for the month of March, 2017 prohibiting the discharge of water containing alkyl                                
sulphonic acid into waterways. 

Complaints and Response Management 

One hundred and thirty-five (135) Applications for Environmental 

Authorisation were received for the period January to March, 2017. 

Thirty-one (31) of these Applications were for New Projects,                  

seventeen (17) Applications were for Existing Operations, twenty-